PHASED ARRAY
ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCERS
GENERAL-PURPOSE LINEAR
WELD INSPECTION
SMALL FOOTPRINT
LOW-PROFILE
TOFD
CORROSION

If Necessary
OTHER SPECS
5PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
GENERAL-PURPOSE LINEAR
PHASED ARRAYS
General-purpose linear arrays are versatile
probes that optimize a wide range of
applications, including weld inspection, tube and
pipe inspection, turbine blades, rails, pressure
vessels, and many more. Varying in frequency,
number of elements, and element pitch and
elevation, the wide variety available provides
many options when choosing an array for your
application. Custom options are available upon
request.
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
2.25L16-A1-12X12-2.5-IPEX 2.25 16 0.47 12 0.030 0.75 0.47 12 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L16-A1-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.38 9.6 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L32-A1-10X7-2.5-IPEX 10 32 0.39 10 0.012 0.31 0.28 7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L8-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 2.25 8 0.38 9.6 0.047 1.20 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
3.5L8-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 3.5 8 0.38 9.6 0.047 1.20 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L16-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.38 9.6 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L32-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 5 32 0.38 9.6 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L32-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 32 0.38 9.6 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L32-A10-10X7-2.5-IPEX 10 32 0.39 10 0.012 0.31 0.28 7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L32-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 2.25 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 3.0M (9.2 ft.)
5L16-A11-16X10-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.63 16 0.040 1.00 0.39 10 3.0M (9.2 ft.)
5L32-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 5 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L64-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 5 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L64-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 10 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
15L64-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 15 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L64-A12-48X10-2.5-IPEX 2.25 64 1.89 48 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L64-A12-38.4X12-2.5-IPEX 2.25 64 1.51 38.4 0.030 0.75 0.47 12 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
3.5L64-A12-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 3.5 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L64-A12-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 5 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L128-A12-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 5 128 1.51 38.4 0.012 0.30 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L64-A12-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L64-A12-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 10 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L64-A2-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 5 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L64-A2-48X12-3.5-IPEX 2.25 64 1.89 48 0.030 0.75 0.47 12 3.5M (9.8 ft.)
10L64-A2-38.4X7-2.5-IPEX 10 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.28 7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
3.5L16-A3-25.6X16-3.5-IPEX 3.5 16 1.00 25.6 0.063 1.60 0.63 16 3.5M (9.8 ft.)
5L16-A3-19.2X12-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.75 19.2 0.047 1.20 0.47 12 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
A1
A2
A10
A11

W
W
L
H
7GENERAL-PURPOSE LINEAR
WELD INSPECTION
Weld inspection arrays paired with the right
phased array wedge are perfect for conducting
inspections on various weld, plate, and forging
applications. A selection of options for arrays
and wedges o�ers the ability to meet and
optimize inspection requirements. Custom
array and wedge options are available upon
request.
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
5L60-A14-60X10-2.5-IPEX 5 60 2.36 60 0.040 1.00 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L60-A14-60X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 60 2.36 60 0.040 1.00 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L60-PWZ1-60X10-2.5-IPEX 2.25 60 2.36 60 0.040 1.00 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L60-PWZ1-60X10-2.5-IPEX 5 60 2.36 60 0.040 1.00 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L60-PWZ1-60X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 60 2.36 60 0.040 1.00 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
0.5L16-A4-44.8X26-5-IPEX 0.5 16 1.76 44.8 0.110 2.80 1.02 26 5M (16.4 ft.)
1.5L16-A4-44.8X26-2.5-IPEX 1.5 16 1.76 44.8 0.110 2.80 1.02 26 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L16-A4-32X32-2.5-IPEX 2.25 16 1.25 32 0.080 2.00 1.26 32 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L32-A5-24X24-2.5-IPEX 2.25 32 0.94 24 0.030 0.75 0.94 24 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L32-A5-19.2X20-2.5-IPEX 5 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.76 20 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L32-A31-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 5 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L32-A31-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L32-A31-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX 10 32 0.75 19.2 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L32-A32-32X10-2.5-IPEX 5 32 1.25 32 0.040 1.00 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L64-A32-32X10-2.5-IPEX 5 64 1.25 32 0.020 0.50 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L64-A32-32X10-2.5-IPEX 10 64 1.25 32 0.020 0.50 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
AWS 2.25L16-AWS-16X16-2.5-IPEX 2.25 16 0.63 16 0.040 1.00 0.63 16 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
APERTURE PITCH
PWZ1
A4
A31

A31
H
W L
AWS
A B
C
A14
L
W
H
PWZ1
L
H
W
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
3.5L16-0.25MSWS-6.4X6.25-2.5-IPEX 3.5 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.25 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L16-0.25MSWS-6.4X6.25-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.25 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L16-0.25MSWS-6.4X6.25-2.5-IPEX 7.5 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.25 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L16-0.25MSWS-6.4X6.25-2.5-IPEX 10 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.25 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L32-0.5MSWS-12.8X12.7-2.5-IPEX 2.25 32 0.50 12.8 0.016 0.40 0.50 12.7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
3.5L32-0.5MSWS-12.8X12.7-2.5-IPEX 3.5 32 0.50 12.8 0.016 0.40 0.50 12.7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L32-0.5MSWS-12.8X12.7-2.5-IPEX 5 32 0.50 12.8 0.016 0.40 0.50 12.7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L32-0.5MSWS-12.8X12.7-2.5-IPEX 10 32 0.50 12.8 0.016 0.40 0.50 12.7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L16-A0-6.4X6.25-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.25 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L16-A0-6.4X6.4-2.5-IPEX 10 16 0.25 6.4 0.016 0.40 0.25 6.4 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
A00 10L16-A00-5X5-2.5-IPEX 10 16 0.20 5 0.012 0.31 0.20 5 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
PITCH ELEVATIONAPERTURE
0.25" MSWS
0.5" MSWS
A0

L
H
Custom cable lengths available upon request
LOW-PROFILE
Low-profile arrays are designed to inspect
small-diameter or thin-walled pipes for �aws
and defects. A15 and A25 cases are also useful
for applications with low clearance at the
inspection area. Low-pro�le wedges optimize
the arrays for small-diameter weld inspection.
Custom low-pro�le arrays and wedges can be
ordered upon request.
PHASED ARRAYS
CASE DIMENSIONS
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
5L16-A15-8X10-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.31 8 0.020 0.50 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L16-A15-8X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 16 0.31 8 0.020 0.50 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
7.5L32-A15-8X10-2.5-IPEX 7.5 32 0.31 8 0.010 0.25 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L16-A15-8X10-2.5-IPEX 10 16 0.31 8 0.020 0.50 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L32-A15-8X10-2.5-IPEX 10 32 0.31 8 0.010 0.25 0.38 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
3.5DL16-A25-12X5-2.5-IPEX 3.5 16 0.47 12 0.030 0.75 0.20 5 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5DL16-A25-12X5-2.5-IPEX 5 16 0.47 12 0.030 0.75 0.20 5 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
A15
A25
PITCH ELEVATIONAPERTURE

A B C
TOFD wedge for ST1 type TOFD probe - 45-degree LW nominal angle
in carbon steel - Irrigation channels and probe holder fixtures.
WTOFD-ST1-45LW-IRR 0.83 in. 21.1 mm 1.25 in. 31.8 mm 0.50 in. 12.7 mm
TOFD wedge for ST1 type TOFD probe - 60-degree LW nominal angle
in carbon steel - Irrigation channels and probe holder fixtures.
WTOFD-ST1-60LW-IRR 0.83 in. 21.1 mm 1.25 in. 31.8 mm 0.50 in. 12.7 mm
TOFD wedge for ST1 type TOFD probe - 70-degree LW nominal angle
in carbon steel - Irrigation channels and probe holder fixtures.
WTOFD-ST1-70LW-IRR 0.83 in. 21.1 mm 1.25 in. 31.8 mm 0.50 in. 12.7 mm
TOFD
WEDGE TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
PART NUMBER FREQUENCY
TOFD2.25-6-ST1-LEMO00 2.25 0.25 6
TOFD5-3-ST1-LEMO00 5 0.125 3
TOFD5-6-ST1-LEMO00 5 0.25 6
TOFD7.5-3-ST1-LEMO00 7.5 0.125 3
TOFD7.5-6-ST1-LEMO00 7.5 0.25 6
TOFD10-3-ST1-LEMO00 10 0.125 3
TOFD10-6-ST1-LEMO00 10 0.25 6
TOFD15-3-ST1-LEMO00 15 0.125 3
TOFD15-6-ST1-LEMO00 15 0.25 6
ELEMENT DIAMETER
L
W
H

large surface areas associated with composite
materials and metal plates. WheelArray is o�ered
in �ve test frequencies, and the wheel can be
replaced or swapped out by the end-user in the
�eld.
Prior to the inspection, a small quantity of water
or other suitable couplant needs to be sprayed on
the test area.
Custom WheelArrays can be requested including
custom frequency, elements, pitch, cable length,
and connector type.
COMPLETE WHEELARRAY KIT
REPLACEMENT ARRAY & WHEEL
PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS
1L32-WHEELARRAY-51.2X12-5-IPEX-KIT 1 32 2.01 x 0.47 51.2 x 12 0.06 1.6 0.47 12 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
2.25L64-WHEELARRAY-51.2X6.4-IPEX-KIT 2.25 64 2.01 x 0.25 51.2 x 6.4 0.03 0.8 0.25 6.4 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
3.5L64-WHEELARRAY-51.2X6.4-IPEX-KIT 3.5 64 2.01 x 0.25 51.2 x 6.4 0.03 0.8 0.25 6.4 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
5L64-WHEELARRAY-51.2X6.4-IPEX-KIT 5 64 2.01 x 0.25 51.2 x 6.4 0.03 0.8 0.25 6.4 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
10L64-WHEELARRAY-51.2X6.4-IPEX-KIT 10 64 2.01 x 0.25 51.2 x 6.4 0.03 0.8 0.25 6.4 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
APERTURE SOUND PATH BEAM WIDTHPITCH ELEVATION
PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS
1L32-WHEELARRAY-51.2X12-5-IPEX-SPARE 1 32 2.01 x 0.47 51.2 x 12 0.06 1.6 0.47 12 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2
2.25L64-WHEELARRAY-51.2X6.4-IPEX-SPARE 2.25 64 2.01 x 0.25 51.2 x 6.4 0.03 0.8 0.25 6.4 1.0 25.4 2.0 51.2

in. mmin. mm in. mm
I1 I2
I3 I4
H
W
L
H
W
L
H
W
L
H
LW
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
5L64-I1-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 5 64 3.02 76.8 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L64-I1-38.4X10-2.5-IPEX 10 64 1.51 38.4 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L128-I2-76.8X10-2.5-IPEX 5 128 3.02 76.8 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L128-I2-64X7-2.5-IPEX 10 128 2.52 64 0.020 0.50 0.28 7 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
2.25L128-I3-96X12-5-IPEX 2.25 128 3.78 96 0.030 0.75 0.47 12 5M (16.4 ft.)
5L128-I3-96X10-5-IPEX 5 128 3.78 96 0.024 0.60 0.38 10 5M (16.4 ft.)
5L64-I4-64X7-3-IPEX 5 64 2.52 64 0.030 1.00 0.28 7 3M (9.8 ft.)
7.5L64-I4-64x7-7.5-IPEX 7.5 64 2.52 64 0.030 1.00 0.28 7 7.5M (24.6 ft.)
PITCH ELEVATION
I2
I3
I4

in. mmin. mm in. mm
A24 B S MB S
A24 1.07 in. 27.2 mm 1.75 in. 44.5 mm
MB S 0.98 in. 24.9 mm 1.61 in. 40.1 mm
B S 1.77 in. 45 mm 2.41 in. 61.2 mm
CASE TYPE
A B
CASE DIMENSIONS
Custom cable lengths available upon request
TFM ARRAY
Total Focusing Method (TFM) is an algorithm used to translate the
inspection information gathered from Full Matrix Capture (FMC). This
process allows for enhanced imaging by focusing at all points within
the inspection area.
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
5L64-AL-TFM-19.2X15-2.5-IPEX-DF50 5 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.59 15 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
5L64-AL-TFM-19.2X15-2.5-IPEX-DF15 5 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.59 15 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
10L64-AL-TFM-19.2X15-2.5-IPEX-DF50 10 64 0.75 19.2 0.012 0.30 0.59 15 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
APERTURE PITCH ELEVATION
AL-TFM
AL-TFM ARRAYS
DLA-TFM ARRAYS

CASE DIMENSIONS
Custom cable lengths available upon request
HIGH-TEMP LINEAR
High-Temperature Linear Arrays are versatile arrays that optimize
a wide range of high-temp applications including weld inspection,
tube and pipe inspection, rails, pressure vessels, and many more.
These arrays come standard with 2.5-meter (8.2 ft.) cables with
IPEX connectors. Wedges for these arrays are available in two
options: Mid Temp [100°C to 150°C (212°F to 302°F)] and High
Temp [150°C to 200°C (302°F to 392°F)]. Each wedge type is also
available in 30-70° and 0° refracted angle models.
HIGH-TEMP ARRAYS
CASE DIMENSIONS
WEDGES
CASE PART NUMBER FREQUENCY ELEMENTS CABLE LENGTH
A10 5L16-A10-9.6X10-2.5-IPEX-HT 5 16 0.38x0.39 9.6x10 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
A11 5L32-A11-19.2X10-2.5-IPEX-HT 5 32 0.75x0.39 19.2x10 0.024 0.60 0.39 10 2.5M (8.2 ft.)
APERTURE PITCH ELEVATION
WEDGE TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
High-temperature resistant wedge for A10 phased array probe - (100°-150°C) -
Designed for linear scanning at 0 degree using LW - 0deg LW nominal angle -